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6
15:20

1400 m
110.000 

THANKS TO THE LOYAL NEW TURF STAFF FM 68 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 110.000  (68.750 22.000 11.000 5.500 2.750)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

59.00

Miss Lialah
7j. ch S (Linngari - Island Girl)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs U Pillay & G C Kalil

Muzi Yeni

05.06 Grp 3 1600 13,5 M Yeni Vihaan's Queen, Imperious Destiny, Miss Li
22.05 Grp 4 1400 5,5 R Fourie Miss Paget, Green Valkyrie, Perfect Trust
03.04 Grp 1 1400 9,0 M Yeni Miss Lialah, Pretty Analia, Quentasia
06.03 Grp 6 1400 4,5 C Maujean Dollar A Dime, Poursomesugaronme, Fort J'
21.02 Grp 1 1400 5,5 M Yeni Miss Lialah, Inevitable, English Primrose

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

57.00

Puff Of Smoke
6j. b S (Captain Of All - Jalinga)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: K Jansen

T Godden

19.06 Grp 2 1400 7,5 T Godden Miss Paget, Puff Of Smoke, Devils And Dust
22.05 Grp 5 1000 26,0 I Taka Zululanga, Pantea, Full Of Magic
01.05 Grp 10 1200 7,5 R Fourie Chelsea Flower, Vision Of Will, Kitten's Adv
13.12 Grp 4 1000 21,0 D S Lembethe Vision To Achieve, Vision Of Will, Flying Th
10.04 Grp 9 1400 8,0 D Schwarz Mission Rocks, Birdwatcher, Gimme A Lulla

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

60.50

Fort J'adore
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Polly Wolly Doodle)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: K Hadden, Mr G J Gatt & Mis

S'manga Khumalo

15.06 Greyville 6 1400 34,0 A Mgudlwa Perilla, Pilot Flame, Tomyris
08.05 Grp 6 1400 13,5 C Habib Nellie Melba, Rani Of Jhansi, Epic View
24.03 Greyville 7 1400 26,0 C Habib Jazz Cafe, Questo E Quello, Blue Horizon
06.03 Grp 3 1400 7,0 A Mgudlwa Dollar A Dime, Poursomesugaronme, Fort J'
14.02 Grp 5 1200 5,0 R Fourie Red Roses Too, Love Bomb, Contra Fiscum

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

55.50

Shaken Not Stirred
7j. b S (Kildonan - Ms Goldfinger)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Messrs B A Reardon & R Ra

I Taka

08.05 Grp 8 1700 17,0 S Veale Ideal Gift, Summer Song, Mystique Rouge
21.04 Greyville 13 1900 34,0 R A Venniker Mysterious Girl, Roy's Rocker, Last Ginger
08.04 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 13,5 S Veale Gelsomina, Aquae Sulis, Oh So Squishy
30.01 Grp 8 1900 8,0 D Daniels Jollification, Duchess Of Gold, Family Favou
03.01 Grp 3 1600 5,0 S Veale Gelsomina, Gimme The Flame, Shaken Not 

5
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

59.50

Ocean Palace
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Ocean's Swell)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: S Bhana

Chase Maujean

12.06 Grp 6 1600 11,0 R A Venniker Green Valkyrie, Mystique Rouge, Calling All 
08.05 Grp 1 1600 15,0 R A Venniker Ocean Palace, James Fitzjames, Breath Of 
03.04 Grp 6 1400 9,0 G Lerena Purple Flower, Dee Day, Flying Reign Storm
07.02 Grp 4 1900 21,0 Wes Marwing Future Saint, Vihaan's Bomb, The Green Ga
21.01 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 7,5 Wes Marwing Questo E Quello, Tomyris, True Love's Kiss

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

55.50

Perfect Trust
7j. b S (Vercingetorix - Tawakul)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: Ga Yau Syndicate

S Moodley

26.06 Grp 4 1200 3,5 S Moodley Drive By, Flying The Star, Pantea
12.06 Grp 7 1000 4,3 S Moodley Poppy Of Bayeux, Fashion Mistress, Pantea
22.05 Grp 3 1400 4,5 S Moodley Miss Paget, Green Valkyrie, Perfect Trust
01.05 Grp 2 1200 3,0 R Fourie Poursomesugaronme, Perfect Trust, French
03.04 Grp 2 1400 4,5 S Moodley Blush Of Dawn, Perfect Trust, Drive By

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.00

Thesupernovastar
3j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Tipping Point)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: C Govender

Gavin Lerena

26.06 Grp 6 1200 26,0 T Godden Drive By, Flying The Star, Pantea
12.06 Grp 9 1000 21,0 C Zackey Poppy Of Bayeux, Fashion Mistress, Pantea
08.05 Grp 7 1700 13,5 S Khumalo Ideal Gift, Summer Song, Mystique Rouge
08.04 Scottsville Inside 11 1600 26,0 T Godden Gelsomina, Aquae Sulis, Oh So Squishy
24.03 Greyville 8 1400 101,0 R Khathi Jazz Cafe, Questo E Quello, Blue Horizon

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

57.00

Pretty Analia
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Capitol Hill)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: L A Marques

K J Lihaba

12.06 Grp 5 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Green Valkyrie, Mystique Rouge, Calling All 
03.04 Grp 2 1400 4,5 S Khumalo Miss Lialah, Pretty Analia, Quentasia
13.03 Grp 12 1600 6,0 B Plaatjies Spring Kiss, Kitten's Adventure, Vermacilli
27.02 Grp 2 1600 8,0 B Plaatjies Spring Kiss, Pretty Analia, Perfect Trust
30.01 Grp 2 1400 8,0 Wes Marwing Poursomesugaronme, Pretty Analia, Perfect

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.00

The Queen Bee
4j. b S (The Apache - Moonlightbecomesu)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs G S Perkins, I D How

K A Brewer

17.06 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 6,0 S Moodley The Queen Bee, Yellow Jacket, Firecracker
01.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 9,5 C Zackey One Smart Cookie, Willowild, Cat O'Clock
28.04 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 26,0 G Lerena Disting, The Queen Bee, Mother India
03.04 Grp 7 1400 9,0 C Habib Purple Flower, Dee Day, Flying Reign Storm
17.03 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 5,5 S Moodley Dawn Surprise, Elusive Belle, The Queen B

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

57.00

Miss Gibson
6j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Azarenka)

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: Messrs R C Marais, K M Chet

M Thackeray

23.06 Scottsville Turf 10 1200 76,0 M Thackeray Khethiwe's Destiny, Rafeef's Choice, Spirite
25.05 Greyville 9 1200 11,0 N Patel Spirited Flight, French Princess, Emerald Gr
24.03 Greyville 5 1400 13,5 N Patel Jazz Cafe, Questo E Quello, Blue Horizon
04.02 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 6,0 T Godden Lady Canton, Oh So Squishy, Lillybelle
07.01 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 5,0 N Patel Im The Buzz, Miss Gibson, Shona Kirsty Yv

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

58.50

Purple Flower
5j. ch S (Time Thief - Purple Orchid)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: C P M Peech

A Mgudlwa

12.06 Grp 4 1600 9,0 A Mgudlwa Green Valkyrie, Mystique Rouge, Calling All 
22.05 Grp 5 1400 7,0 R A Venniker Miss Paget, Green Valkyrie, Perfect Trust
03.04 Grp 1 1400 4,5 A Mgudlwa Purple Flower, Dee Day, Flying Reign Storm
07.02 Grp 2 1400 13,5 R A Venniker Littleblackvelvet, Purple Flower, Elegant Act
10.01 Grp 5 1400 8,0 S Hlengwa Grecian Palace, Littleblackvelvet, Elegant A

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

56.50

Flying The Star
7j. b S (Flying The Flag - Star Silvano)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: E W Buhr

R A Venniker

26.06 Grp 2 1200 11,0 R A Venniker Drive By, Flying The Star, Pantea
12.06 Grp 10 1000 11,0 R A Venniker Poppy Of Bayeux, Fashion Mistress, Pantea
22.05 Grp 7 1000 6,0 R A Venniker Zululanga, Pantea, Full Of Magic
27.03 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 4,5 R A Venniker Hereinafter, Rugger Lover, Palm Breeze
30.01 Grp 1 1000 4,0 R A Venniker Flying The Star, Swiss Paradise, Vision Of 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


